Award shall be paid via electronic wire transfer to an account designated by Class Counsel.  

80. Prior to or at the same time as Plaintiffs seek final approval of the Settlement 
Agreement, Class Counsel shall move the Court for a Service Award for the Class Representative 
in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00), and Defendant 
agrees that it will not oppose such a request. The Service Award shall be paid solely from the 
Settlement Fund by check written by the Settlement Administrator within 14 business days of the 
Effective Date, provided all appeals are resolved.